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CAUSE NO. 2022-68763 

HOUSTON SECURED DEVELOPMENT 
PARTNERS, LLC 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
HSDP BAM, LLC AND  
JOSEPH JACKSON 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 IN THE DISTRICT COURT 
    

 
 

151ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
 
 
 

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 

 
TO THE HONORABLE DISTRICT COURT: 
 

COMES NOW, Ms. Dana E. Lipp, court appointed Receiver over Mr. Joseph Jackson 

in BDMG, LP f/k/a M&S Family Limited Partnership v. Joseph Jackson, Cause No. DC-23-02585, 

in the 160th District Court, Dallas County, Texas and respectfully appears in this case and 

requests notice of all hearings and conferences and service of papers herein. 

 
 
 

Respectfully submitted on this the 27th day 
of December, 2024.  
 
       /s/ Dana E. Lipp 
BY:  ______________________________ 
DANA E. LIPP  
Texas Bar No. 24050935 
LIPP LEGAL PLLC  
2591 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300  
Frisco, Texas 75034  
dana@lipplegal.com 
(214) 612-6380 (office)  
(512) 775-3383 (mobile)  
(214) 983-1064 (fax) 
 

 

12/27/2024 12:39 PM
Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County

Envelope No. 95673354
By: Joanna Hernandez

Filed: 12/27/2024 12:39 PM
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Dana Lipp on behalf of Dana Lipp
Bar No. 24050935
dana@lipplegal.com
Envelope ID: 95673354
Filing Code Description: Notice
Filing Description: Notice of Appearance
Status as of 12/27/2024 1:51 PM CST

Case Contacts

Name

Kimberly Daily

Mary AliceParsons

Shanna HillMcClain

Avarey Anderson

Erin E.Newton

Warren Muhammad

Warren Muhammed 

BarNumber

24097562

7089500

Email

kim@kldailylaw.com

mary@parsonslawtexas.com

shanna@parsonslawtexas.com

avarey@parsonslawtexas.com

erin@parsonslawtexas.com

warren@wfmlawfirm.com

warren@wfmlawfirm.com
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ERROR

ERROR
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